508246704 11/27/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8293894

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BORIS GORINE	02/19/2021
MARINA YUROVSKAYA	02/19/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIGESPAS LTD.
Street Address:	8-12 NEW BRIDGE STREET
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	EC4V 6AL

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17164583
Application Number:	18263007

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129130001

Email: bielsky@mbhb.com, docketing@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP

Address Line 1: 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23-1059-WO-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ISADORA F. BIELSKY
SIGNATURE:	/Isadora F. Bielsky/
DATE SIGNED:	11/27/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=23-1059-WO-US Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=23-1059-WO-US Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=23-1059-WO-US Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=23-1059-WO-US Executed Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 508246704 REEL: 065663 FRAME: 0212

source=23-1059-WO-US Executed Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 065663 FRAME: 0213

R&M Ref. 55565-3001

WORLDWIDE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Boris GORINE and Marina YUROVSKAYA, whose full post

office addresses are respectively 2313 Grand Ravine Drive, Oakville, Ontario L6H

6A8, Canada; and Apt. 55, Ul. Shvernika, 1, bld.4, Moscow, Russia, have jointly

invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled:

POLYMORPH OF LATREPIRDINE DIHYDROCHLORIDE

as described in the following application:

United States Patent Application No. 17/164,583

filed February 1, 2021

AND WHEREAS, **Bigespas Ltd.**, having its principal place of business at

8-12 New Bridge Street, London EC4V 6AL, United Kingdom, has acquired from the

above inventors their right, title and interest in and to the said invention for the

United States of America, Canada and all other countries, and in the said application

and any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and

in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to them in hand paid, the receipt of which

is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the said,

Boris GORINE and Marina YUROVSKAYA, hereby confirm that they have sold,

assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the

said Bigespas Ltd., its successors and assigns, their right, title and interest in and

1

PATENT REEL: 065663 FRAME: 0214

R&M Ref. 55565-3001

to the said invention for the United States of America, Canada and for all other

countries in and to said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America,

and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions of

said application, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent in any other

countries with respect to said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent that may

be obtained therefor in the United States of America, Canada and in any other

country, and in and to any convention priority rights that may be claimed in respect

of said inventions and applications for Letters Patent;

AND the said Boris GORINE and Marina YUROVSKAYA, hereby

covenant and agree to do all such things and to execute without further consideration

such further lawful documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as

may reasonably be required to obtain Letters Patent for the said invention and vest

the same in **Bigespas Ltd.**, its successors and assigns.

Boris GORINE and Marina YUROVSKAYA, hereby authorize and

request the Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to

Bigespas Ltd., for its sole use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its legal

representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as

fully and entirely as the same would have been held by them had this assignment

not been made.

2

PATENT REEL: 065663 FRAME: 0215

	Executed on this19_0	day of <u>February</u>	, 2021 at
	Oakville, Ontario, Cana	da	<u>.</u>
(city, pr	rovince/state, country)		
		Boris GORINE	T. Cofun
			
Declara	ation of Witness		
I,	Vera Gorina	, hereby declar	e that I was personally
present	and did see the above name	ed person sign and execut	e the foregoing
			Ba
		Signature	of Witness

Signature of Witness

Executed on this <u>19</u> day of	February , 2021 at
Moscow, Russia	
(city, province/state, country)	
	Marina YUROVSKAYA
Declaration of Witness	
I, Pavel Shmarenkov	, hereby declare that I was personally
present and did see the above named pers	on sign and execute the foregoing

R&M Ref. 55565-3001

		Bigespas Ltd.	
(city, province/state, country))		
Moscow, Russia			
Executed on this	<u>19</u> day of	February	, 2021 at
Hereby accepted	on behalf of th	e assignee.	

Print name: Ely Sandler

Title: Director